

Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke

P.O. Box 720 Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory JOL 1B0 Phone: (450) 632-7500 Fax: (450) 638-5958

Web Site: www.Kahnawake.com E-mail: communications@mck.ca Enhsakotò:kénhte Nitiotié:ren Tsi Ietsenhaientáhkhwa

Tsi Nahóten Karihwanákere No'nenk News Release

Tuesday, October 30th: *Kahnawà:ke Justice Act* meeting to review 'Composition of the Court of Kahnawà:ke'

For immediate release

(Kahnawake – 29, Kenténha/October 2012) The Kahnawà:ke Legislative Coordinating Commission would like to remind Kahnawa'kehró:non that the fourth community consultation for the proposed *Kahnawà:ke Justice Act* will be held **Tuesday evening** from **6pm to 8:30pm** at the Karonhianónhnha School.

Participants are asked to arrive fifteen minutes early in order for the meeting to begin on time.

The meeting will focus on Section 8 of the draft *Act*, which deals with the 'Composition of the Court of Kahnawà:ke.' In order to help facilitate discussion, participants are asked to view the draft *Kahnawà:ke Justice Act* in advance. It is available at the Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke main building, the Justice Building (the former Lafleur's store in the old village area) or on-line at www.kahnawakemakingdecisions.com.

A fifth community consultation is scheduled for Thursday, 8 Kentenhkó:wa/November, 2012.

-30-

Please contact: Gene Diabo, Communications Officer Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke 450-632-7500, gene.diabo@mck.ca

Ron Skye, Director of Justice Services Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke 450-638-5647